Minutes of Meeting held for District Gender Sensitization & Internal Complaints Committee (DCGSICC) on 20.01.2023 (Friday) at 04.00 P.M at the Video Conference Room of District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri.

## PRESENT

- 1. Smti. P. Mohan, Munsiff No.1, Dhubri, Member DCGSICC
- 2. Sri Kashem Ali Prodhani, Adv. Dhubri Bar Association, Member DCGSICC
- 3. Smti. Mukuta Moni Choudhury, Adv. Dhubri Bar Association, Member DCGSICC
- 4. Smti. Golenur Begum, Project Co-ordinator NEVARD, SSA Dhubri, Member DCGSICC
- 5. Smti. Choudhury Reshma Ahmed, Advocate's Clerk, Member DCGSICC
- 6. Sri Rajesh Chander Boro, U.D Asstt., O/o The Munsiff No. 1, Dhubri, Member, DCGSICC
- 7. Smti. Ratnamayee Singha Choudhury, L.D Assistant ,O/o the Civil Judge, Dhubri, Member Secretary, DCGSICC.

## RESOLUTION

The meeting of the DCGSICC is held in the Video Conference room attached with the office of the District & Sessions Judge, under the chairperson Smti. Poli Kataki, Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Dhubri.

- 1. The Committee is directed to call on the Accountant to discuss reasons behind return of funds, which had been allotted by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, for observing various awareness activities of DCGSICC for the year 2022
- 2. The Committee also discussed about creating a separate web-portal/link for DCGSICC in the existing web portal of the Dhubri District Judiciary so as to upload/publish activities of DCGSICC through resolutions, photos, banners etc for convenience of the people concerned.

- 3. The Committee decided to change the names of the previous committee members with the existing members on the Notice board ment for DCGSICC Dhubri.
- 4. The Committee with the consent of its members decided to conduct awareness camps among the Judicial staff to raise awareness among them.

Chairperson Chairperson, DCGSIGSI Dhubriubri.

20/01/23

Date: 20-01-2023 Signature Sheet:

Smt. Poli Kataki, Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Dhubri

Members present in the meeting:	
1.	Smt. P. Mohan, Munsiff No.1, Dhubri, Member, DCGSICC
2.	Smt. Golenur Begum,  Project Co-Ordinator NEVARD, SSA Dhubri,  Member, DCGSICC
3.	Sri Kashem Ali Prodhani, Karhem Ali hochum Ld. Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association, Member, DCGSICC
4.	Smt. Mukuta Moni Choudhury, Ld. Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association, Member, DCGSICC
5.	Smt. Choudhury Reshma Ahmed  Advocate's Clerk Dhubri Bar Association,  Member, DCGSICC
6.	Sri Rajesh Chander Boro  U.D.Asstt. O/o the Munsiff No. 1, Dhubri  Member, DCGSICC
6.	Smt. Ratnamayee Singha Choudhury L.D.Asstt. O/o the Civil Judge, Dhubri Member Secretary, DCGSICC